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BMI#: MD1509 11800 Parklawn Drive - Shell Station #100558: 11800 Parklawn Drive, Rockville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1496 Chestnut Lodge - : 500 W. Montgomery Avenue, Rockville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1517 Kodak Qualex Photoprocessing - : 8101 Snouffer School Road, Gaithersburg

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1524 Montgomery County Country Club - Bethesda Country Club: 7601 - 7701 Bradley Boulevard,
Bethesda
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):  Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

1 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI#: MD0772 Seven Locks Plaza - Cabin John Shopping Center Parcel O; Cabin John Shopping Center Parcel A:
7817-7825, 7901-7973, and 7711-7749 Tuckerman Lane, Potomac

Cabin John Associates Limited Partnership, 1833 Village Mart Drive, Olney MD 20832 RESPONSIBLE PERSON

Cabin John Associates Limited Partnership, c/o Carl M. Freeman Retail; 18205 Village Mart RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Drive, Olney MD 20832

Cabin John (Edens), LLC, 7200 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 400, Bethesda MD 21223 INCULPABLE PERSON
Cabin John (EDENS), LLC, 7200 Wisconsin Avneu, Suite 400, Bethesda MD 20814 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP:  Yes Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1724 Lot 2, Danac Technological Park - : 3 and 5 Choke Cherry Road, Rockville
JBG/Market Square I, LLC, 5301 Wisconsin Avenue, NW, Suite 300, Washington DC 20015 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Danac.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1555 Mallory Square Phase 2 - : Key West Avenue, Rockville
Mallory Square Partners Il, LLC, c/o Woodfield Investment Company, LLC; 3403 Cummings INCULPABLE PERSON
Lane, Chevy Chase MD 20815
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Mallory%20Square%20Phas
€%202%20FS.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1550 Woodmoor Getty/Shell Station - : 10144 Colesville Road, Silver Spring
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

2 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MD1551 Bethesda Commerce - United Bank Site: 7535 Old Georgetown Road, Bethesda
Bethesda Commerce LLC, c/o Kettler Inc., 1751 Pinnacle Drive, McLean VA 22102 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Bethesda%20Commerce.pd
f

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1571 Quince Orchard Plaza Shopping Center - : SW Corner of Intersection of Routes-124 (Quince
Orchard Road) and 117 (Clopper Road), Gaithersburg
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1563 The Gymnasium @ National Park Seminary - National Park Seminary; College at Forest Geln: 2747
Linden Lane, Silver Spring

Gymnasium@NPS LLC, 4955 Butterworth Place, NW, Washington DC 20016 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1568 1900 Chapman - Lot 14-B - Record Lot 16: 1900 Chapman Avenue, Rockville
1900 Chapman Project Owner, LLC, c/o Hines, 555 13th Street, NW, Stuite 1020 East, INCULPABLE PERSON
Washington DC 20004
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/1900%20Chapman%20Ave
nue.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

* State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI#:  MD1560 2217-2317 Kansas Avenue and 2315-2319 Steward Avenue Property - : 2217-2317 Kansas Avenue
and 2315-2319 Steward Avenue, Silver Spring

Assessment Ongoing: Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available

No
No

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1558 Anselmo Property - Cloverly Forest, Parcel A: 1010 Briggs Chaney Road, Silver Spring

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Fed Facility:

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1576 Bethesda Avenue Cleaners - : 4957 Bethesda Avenue, Bethesda
Estate of Dorina Boyagian, 4910 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Washington DC 20016 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Bethesda%20Ave%20Clean
ers.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1587  Brightview Rockville Town Center - Giant Grocery Store #105: 285 North Washington Street,
Rockville
51ri§]8§view Rockville Town Center, LLC, 218 North Charles Street, Suite 220, Baltimore MD  INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Brightview%20Rockville%20
Town%20Cente%20FS%20 1 .pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

4 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI#:  MD1579  Churchill Business Center - : 13210-13220 Wisteria Drive, Germantown
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MD1594 8240 Georgia Avenue - Dale Music; Ripley East: 8240 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring
Diamondback Investors LLC, 4719 Hampden Lane, Third Floor, Bethesda MD 20814 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1611 Westech Village Corner - International Fabricare Institute (IFl); 12251 Tech Road; West Farm,
Parcel A (IFI Case): 12251-12293 Tech Road, Silver Spring
Westech Village Holdings, LLC, 8405 Greensboro Drive, Suite 830, McLean VA 22102 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Westech%20Village%20Cor
ner%20Property.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1655 7351-7355 Wisconsin Avenue - Pheasandon, LLC; Carpet Palace: 7351-7355 Wisconsin Avenue,
Bethesda
Bethesda PS Holdings, LLC, 7200 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 700, Bethesda MD 20814 INCULPABLE PERSON
S/C 7351 Wisconsin Avenue, LLC, c/o StonebridgeCarras, LLC, 7200 Wisconsin Avenue, INCULPABLE PERSON
Suite 700, Bethesda MD 20814
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

* State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MD1664 Georgia Avenue Assemblage - Ripley East; CD Exchange; Bethel Church: 8236, 8238, 8242, &
8252 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring

Diamondback Investors LLC, 4719 Hampden Lane, Suite 300, Bethesda MD 20814 INCULPABLE PERSON

Ripley Project LLC, 4719 Hampden Lane, Suite 300, Bethesda MD 20814 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility: No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1667 \WMATA Off-Site Investigation - Former National Institute of Dry Cleaning; WMATA Storage &
Maintenance Facility: 901 Stoddard Place, Silver Spring
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD1678 8621 Georgia Avenue - Johns Hopkins Physics Laboratory: 8621 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring

8621 Georgia Associates, LLC, 9600 Blackwell Road, Suite 200, Rockville MD 20850 INCULPABLE PERSON

8621 Georgia Associates, LLC, 12435 Park Potomac Avenue, Potomac MD 20854 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:

No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MD1679 814 Thayer Avenue - : 814 Thayer Avenue, Silver Spring
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

6 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MD1622 Muddy Branch Shopping Center - Fashion Craft Cleaners: 800 Muddy Branch Road, Gaithersburg
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1637 Larsen Products Corporation - Larsen Moreman, Inc. Property: 5420 Randolph Road, Rockville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Factsheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1715 Montgomery County Service Park - Jerimiah Park - Jeremiah Park: 16641, 16647, 16651 Crabbs
Branch Way, Rockville

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*:
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No

Brownfield Assessment Project: No

o

No
No Non-Master List*: No
National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#:  MD1773 Century Multifamily - Fairchild Industries; Fairchild Stratos Corporation; Fairchild-Miller Corporation;

Fairchild Space and Defense Corporation: 12815, 12825, 12835,12845, and 12855 Fairchild Drive,
Germantown

Elms at Century, L.C., c/o EIm Street Development, 1355 Beverly Road, Suite 240, McLean INCULPABLE PERSON
VA 22101

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Century%20Multifamily.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

* State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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Ripley Il - 8210 Dixon Avenue, Solaire Ripley Il, Progress Place, 1014 Ripley Street: 8210 Colonial
Lane, Silver Spring

Ripley West, LLC, 4719 Hampden Lane, Suite 300, Bethesda MD 20814 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1887 Fenwick Professional Park - : 1315 Apple Avenue, Silver Spring

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL:
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MD1915 900 Thayer Avenue - : 900 Thayer Avenue, Silver Spring
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1913  Park Potomac Building D - Part of Park Potomoc (VCP): 12435 Park Potomac Avenue, Potomac

Assessment Ongoing:

Withdrawn from VCP:

No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

* State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI#:  MD1892 14105 Seneca Place - Secco Cleaners: 14105 Seneca Place, Darnestown
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:
Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):

State Master List*:

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Non-Master List*:

& &

Brownfield Assessment Project:

B &
g 5

National Priority List (NPL): Site Assessment Project:

BMI #: MDO0225 Laytonsville - Launch Nike W93 - Laytonsville Olney Launch (CO03MD0247): 5321 Riggs Road,

Olney
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Laytonsville Launch.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD1365 Silver Spring Redevelopment Project - : Howlett's Addition, Lots 5 - 11 and 19 - 24, Silver Spring

Montgomery County, Maryland, 962 Wayne Avenue, Suite 300, Silver Spring MD 20910 RESPONSIBLE PERSON

PFA Silver Spring. LC, c/o Foulger-Pratt Construction, Inc.; 1355 Piccard Drive, Suite, INCULPABLE PERSON

Rockville MD 20850

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/SS Redev Project.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:

No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1369 5221 River Road - : 5221 River Road, Bethesda
Industrial Properties Associates LP, The Tower Companies, 11501 Huff Court, North RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Bethesda MD 20895
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/riverroad.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

9 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI#: MD1351 Ripley Street Development - Ken's Auto Body, 1031, 1049, 1053 Ripley Street: 1015 and 1155
Ripley Street, Silver Spring

Home Properties Ripley Street, LLC, 8229 Boone Boulevard #500, Vienna VA 22182 INCULPABLE PERSON

Ripley Street, LLC, 8081 Wolftrap Lane, Suite 300, Vienna VA 22182-5100 INCULPABLE PERSON

Home Properties Ripley Street, LLC, 8229 Boone Boulevard, Suite 500, Vienna VA 22182 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Ripley Street Development(1).pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1413 5420 Butler Road - Friendship: 5420 Butler Road, Bethesda
United Sports Management LLC, 10704 Stable Lane, Potomac MD 20854 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/5420%20Butler%20Road.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1387 Woodmoor Shopping Center - Silver Spring - : 10117 Colesville Road, Silver Spring
G&C Properties Corporation, 10117 Colesville Road, Silver Spring MD 20901 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/\WWoodmoor ShoppingCntr.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1395 Rockville Town Square Il - : 200 East Middle Lane, Rockville

Mayor and Council of Rockville, 111 Maryland Avenue, Rockville MD 20850-2364 INCULPABLE PERSON
RD Rockville, LLC, 7910 Woodmont Ave, Suite 350, Bethesda MD 28014 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Rockville_ Town Square 11(1).pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Archived Sites, By County

2T July 02, 2018
Montgomery
BMI #: MD1380 Gaithersburg Square Shopping Center - : 460-582 North Frederick Avenue, Gaithersburg
Federal Realty Investment Trust, 1626 East Jefferson Street, Rockville MD 20852 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1371 5450 Butler Road - Friendship; Butler Road Property: 5450 Butler Road, Bethesda
DMMJ Limited Partnership, c/o Marshall Investment Group; 2141 Wisconsin Avenue, NW; INCULPABLE PERSON
Suite, Washington DC 20007
G.A.T.H., LLP, c/o Thomas Curtis; 975 Farm Haven Drive, Rockville MD 20852 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/5450 Butler Rd.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0144 Former Maryland Wood Preserving - Maryland Wood Preserving Facility: 235 Derwood Circle,
Rockville
England Family L.LC., 231 Derwood Circle, Rockville MD 20850 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Former MD_Wood.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1263 Rockville Post Office - Federal Building and Post Office: 2 West Montgomery Avenue, Rockville
General Services Administration, WPT Room 7600, 7th & D Streets SW, Washington DC RESPONSIBLE PERSON
20407
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/rockvillepo.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Archived Sites, By County
T July 02, 2018
4
Montgomery

BMI #: MD1270 National Park Seminary (2801 Linden Lane) - Includes a portion of MD0813; Power Plant, Music
Practice Hall & Fire Station (Lot 62): 2801 Linden Lane, Silver Spring

Forest Glen Main, LLC, c/o The Alexander Company; 145 East Badger Road, Suite 200, INCULPABLE PERSON

Madison WI 53173

Power Plant at NPS LLC, 4701 Bayard Boulevard, Bethesda MD 20816 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://staging.mde.state.md.us/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/mapping/Documents/National%20
Park%20Seminary.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1266 Wholesale Cleaners - : 7216 New Hampshire Avenue, Takoma Park
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1303  Sugarloaf Shopping Center - Germantown Plaza; Germantown Cleaners: 12933 Wisteria Drive,
Germantown
Sugarloaf Partnership LLC, 19110 Montgomery Village Ave., #300, Gaithersburg MD 20886 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD1308 Center Property at Fairland - Center Property at Fairland (Parcel 340): Off Gunpowder Road,
adjacent to Minnick Industrial Park, Burtonsville

Artery-Ryland Fairland, LLC, c/o Artery Development Co., 7200 Wisconsin Ave, Suite 1000, INCULPABLE PERSON
Bethesda MD 20814

Fairland Development II, LLC, c/o Artery Development Co., 7200 Wisconsin Ave., Suite 1000, INCULPABLE PERSON
Bethesda MD 20814

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Center property at Fairlands.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Archived Sites, By County

2T July 02, 2018
Montgomery
BMI #: MDO0180 Weinschel Engineering - : 1 Weinschel Lane, Gaithersburg
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1301 Shoppes at Centre Pointe - : 822 Rockville Pike, Rockville
Clock Tower Plaza, LLC, 25B Chestnut Street, Gaithersburg MD 20877 INCULPABLE PERSON
Rockville Retail Associates Limited Partnership, 822 Rockville Pike, Rockville MD 20852 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Shoppes%20at%20Centre%
20Pointe.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1285  Silver Spring Gateway - CSX Parcel 2, 1139-1141 East West Highway: 1119-1141 East West
Highway, Silver Spring

ERP Operating Limited Partnership, Two North Riverside Plaza, Suite 400, Chicago IL INCULPABLE PERSON
60606

Silver Spring Gateway Residential, LLC, 4445 Willard Avenue, Suite 400, Chevy Chase MD  INCULPABLE PERSON
20815

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0409 David Taylor Research Center - David Taylor Model Basin; Naval Surface Warfare Center
Carderock Division; NSWC Carderock: Clara Barton Parkway, Bethesda

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/NSWC Carderock.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Archived Sites, By County
(7 July 02, 2018

Montgomery
BMI #: MD1100 Park Potomac Property - Commercial - Parcels O, Q, R, S: 12500 Park Potomac Avenue, Rockville

Fortune Park Development Partners, LLC, 9600 Blackwell Road, Rockville MD 20854 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1101 Park Potomac Apartments - Parcels |, J, K; Park Potomac Property - Condiminium (12500 Park
Potomac Avenue); Parcel KK and LL: 12400 and 12430 Park Potomac Avenue, Rockville

Fortune Parc Development Partners, LLC, 9600 Blackwell Road, Suite 200, Rockville MD RESPONSIBLE PERSON
20854

GFP Residential Holdings, LLC, 9600 Blackwell Road, Suite 200, Rockville MD 20850 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0150 National Institute of Health - : 9000 Rockville Pike, Bethesda
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/National%20Institute %200f
%20Health.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD0360 Vectrol Inc.-: 1010 Westmore Avenue, Rockville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/vectrol.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Archived Sites, By County

2T July 02, 2018
Montgomery
BMI #: MD1179 Burtonsville Crossing - : 15701-15791 Columbia Pike, Burtonsville
Burtonsville (E&A), LLC, 1901 Main Street, Columbia SC 29201 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Burtonsville_Crossing(1).pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MDO0399 Proto Circuits - : 14674 Southlawn Lane, Rockville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1167 Potomac Place Shopping Center - Crest Cleaners: 10100-10154 River Road, Potomac
Potomac Place Limited Partnership, 2 Wisconsin Circle, Suite 560, Chevy Chase MD 20815 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1168  Self Storage Zone - : 8001 Snouffer School Road, Gaithersburg
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Archived Sites, By County
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Montgomery
BMI #: MD1163 Briggs Chaney Plaza - : 13800-13881 Outlet Drive, Silver Spring

Aquiport Briggs Chaney, Inc., c/o Reef Management Company; Five Piedmont Center, Suite = RESPONSIBLE PERSON
510, Atlanta GA 30305-5510

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No

Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Briggs Chaney.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1204 Former Bell Cleaners - : 7106 Woodmont Avenue and 7008-7034 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda

Wisconsin & Woodmont, L.L.C., c/o Atlantic Realty Companies, Inc.; 8227 Old Courthouse RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Road, Vienna VA 22182

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Former Bell.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MD1005 Gateway Tower - : 401 North Washington Street, Rockville
Transwestern Gateway Holdings, LLC, 150 North Wacker Drive, Suite 800, Chicago IL INCULPABLE PERSON
60606
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Gateway Tower(1).pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0477 Cadwallader/North Potomac PCP - Cadwallader Residence: 13801 Turkey Foot Road, Gaithersburg
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/CADWALLADER-N.%20PO
TOMAC%20PCP.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

16

* State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)



@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Archived Sites, By County

2T July 02, 2018

Montgomery

BMI #: MD1051 19609 Frederick Road - : 19609 Frederick Road, Germantown
Ms. Jacqueline Dickey, 4149 San Ysidro Way, Rockledge FL 32953 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Timothy Shaw, Purchaser, 19238 Montgomery Village Avenue, Montgomery Village MD INCULPABLE PERSON
20886
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/19609 Frederick Rd.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1038 Rockville Metro Plaza - Midtown Shopping Center; Also Rockville Metro PLaza || East and West:
151 Rockville Pike, Rockville

F.P. Rockuville, L. P., 1355 Piccard Drive, Suite 400, Rockville MD 20850 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Rockville%20Metro%20Plaz
a.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0398 McCormick Paint Works - : 2355 Lewes Avenue, Rockville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI#: MD0996 AT&T/Canada Dry -: 1201 East-West Highway, Silver Spring
JBG Montgomery Land LLC, 5301 Wisconsin Avenue, NW, Washington DC 20015-2015 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/ATT%20Canada%20Dry.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Montgomery
BMI #: MD0992 Travilah Square Shopping Center - Keg and Kork: 10016-10076 Darnestown Road, Rockville

Glenrock Joint Venture, 4405 East West Highway, Suite 603, Bethesda MD 20814 RESPONSIBLE PERSON

Rockville Travilah Square, LLC, c/o Walgreen Co., 104 Wilmot Road, MS #1420, Deerfield IL INCULPABLE PERSON
60015

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Travilah%20Square%20Shopping%20Center.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1720 Crystal Cleaners, Inc. - : 18526 Woodfield Road (Route 124), Gaithersburg
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD0978 Rockville Town Center Surface Parking Lot - : 196 & 199 East Montgomery Avenue, Rockville

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD0982 M.J. Cleaners Wholesale/Party Cloths, Inc. - : 2447 Linden Lane/2426 Linden Lane, Silver Spring

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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2T July 02, 2018
Montgomery
BMI #: MD0939 Jefferson at Congressional Village - Congressional Airport: 180 Halpine Road, Rockville
Jefferson at Congressional Village, LP, c/o JPI Apartment Development, LP; 8230 Boone INCULPABLE PERSON
Blvd., Suite 340, Vienna VA 22182
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Jefferson Congressional Village(1).pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MDO0931 Former Kodak Processing Plant, Parcel 1A - Part of NML Site Kodak Qualex Photoprocessing: One
Choke Cherry Road, Rockville

360 North Pastoria Environmental Corporation, 3400 Ridge Road West, Suite 5-341, RESPONSIBLE PERSON

Rochester NY 14626

360 North Pastoria Environmental Corporation, 400 Ridge Road West — Suite 5-341, RESPONSIBLE PERSON

Rochester NY 14626

JBG/JER Shady Grove, LLC, 5301 Wisconsin Avenue, NW, Suite 300, Washington DC RESPONSIBLE PERSON

20015

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Former Kodak.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MDO0361 Microdyne Corp. - : 627 Lofstrand Lane, Rockville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD0401 Watkins Johnson Company -: 700 Quince Orchard Road, Gaithersburg
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Watkins_Johnson.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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2T July 02, 2018

Montgomery

BMI #: MDO0128 Rixon Inc. - : 2120 Industrial Parkway, Silver Spring
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0893 Used Tire Shop - Al's Transmission: 649 University Boulevard East, Silver Spring
Angkor Thom, Inc., 4011 Thistlebridge Way, Rockville MD 20853 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Used%20Tire%20Shop%20
Property.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0882 Hampshire Langley Shopping Center - 7 Brother Cleaners; Langley Cleaners: 1100-1175 East
University Boulevard, Takoma Park

Saul Subsidiary 1 Limited Partnership By: Saul Centers, Inc., G.P., 7501 Wisconsin Avenue,  RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Suite 1500 East, Bethesda MD 20814

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0883 8300 Wisconsin Avenue - Trillium Condominium, Four Points Sheraton, Bethesda Ramada,

Governor's House Hotel, Wisconsin Tourist Home, Chatters Restauran: 8300 Wisconsin Avenue,
Bethesda

8300 Wisconsin Owner, c/o Stonebridge Carras, LLC; 7200 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 700, INCULPABLE PERSON
Bethesda MD 20814

Assessment Ongoing:

Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

No
No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP:
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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BMI #: MD0884 Northgate Plaza Shopping Center - Aspen Cleaners; Northgate Cleaners: 13830 Georgia Avenue,
Silver Spring
LDG INC, 8601 Georgia Avenue, Suite 200, Silver Spring MD 20906 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0426  Silver Spring Custom Furniture - Silver Spring Furniture Service: 8943 Brookville Road, Silver Spring
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Silver%20Spring%20Custo
m%20Furniture.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Fed Facility: No

No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
No No

Brownfield Assessment Project: National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project:

BMI#: MD0898 Reserve Business Center/Former Nike Missile Launch Area - Part of Gaithersburg Research Facility
(Launch) MD-222: Snouffer School Road, Gaithersburg

M&D Real Estate, LLC, 8000 Beechcraft Avenue, Gaithersburg MD 20879 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Reserve Gaitherburg, LLC, 1350 Waters Edge Drive, Granbury TX 76048 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0899 Mallory Square Phase 1 -: 9435 Key West Avenue, Rockville
Mallory Square Partners I, LLC, c/o Woodfield Investment Company, LLC, 3403 Cummings INCULPABLE PERSON
Lane, Chevy Chase MD 20815
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Mallory%20Square%20Phas
€%201%20FS.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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BMI #: MD0787 Lot 9F(1) - Former Kodak Processing Plant, Former Kodak Lot 1B, Former Kodak Lot 9A: 9 Choke
Cherry Road, Rockville

JBG/JER Shady Grove, LLC, 5301 Wisconsin Avenue, NW, Suite 300, Washington DC

INCULPABLE PERSON
20015
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Lot%209F 1 .pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MDO0788 Upper Rock - Former Kodak Processing Plant 1A, Portion of Kodak Lot 9A: 9 and 11 Choke Cherry
Road, Rockville
LG Upper Rock, LLC, 8280 Greensboro Drive, Suite 605, McLean VA 22102 INCULPABLE PERSON
PPF OFF 1 Choke Cherry Road, LLC, c/o Morgan Stanley, 1585 Broadway, 37th Floor, New = INCULPABLE PERSON
York NY 10036
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Upper%20Rock.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0842 Wheaton Apartments - First Baptist Church of Wheaton: 10914 Georgia Avenue, Wheaton

Landover Metro, LLC, c/o TSC Realty Services, 1101 30th Street, NW, Suite B100,

INCULPABLE PERSON
Washington DC 20007
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0834

Potomac Promenade - Potomac Mall; Potomac Day Spa; First Union/Wachovia/Wells Fargo Bank;
Giant Food Store #198: 9812 Falls Road, Potomac

T-C Potomac Promenade LLC, 8500 Andrew Carnegie Boulevard, Charlotte MD 28262 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Pttp://mde.marvland.qov/proqrams/Land/MarvIandBrownfieIdVCP/Documents/Potomac%ZOPromenade.pd
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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BMI #: MD0835 Rock Creek Village Shopping Center - Rock Creek Village Cleaners, Village Exxon: 5500-5576
Norbeck Road, Rockville

Rock Creek Village LLC, c/o Rappaport Management Company, 8405 Greensboro Dr., 8th INCULPABLE PERSON
Floor, McLean VA 20851

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Determination Issued: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Rock%20Creek%20Village
%20Shopping%20Cntr.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0838  Gaithersburg Y Site - Wye Site; CSX Property; William M. Wetmore, Inc., Electrical Contractors;

Lashof Violins; Tony & Son Air Conditioning & Heating: 200 Olde Towne Avenue, Gaithersburg

Gaithersburg Y Site LLC, 4401 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 600, Arlington VA 22203 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Gaithersburg%20Y %20Prop

-pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0829

Parking Lots 31 and 31-A - The Darcy Condominium, The Flats: Intersection of Bethesda Avenue
and Woodmont Avenue, Bethesda

Lot 31 Associates, LLC, c/o StonebridgeCarras, 4733 Bethesda Avenue, Suite 800, Bethesda INCULPABLE PERSON
MD 20814

Lot 31 Development Statuatory Trust, 7200 Wisconsin Avenue, #700, Bethesda MD 20814 INCULPABLE PERSON

Lot 31 Development Statutory Trust, c/o StonebridgeCarras, 7200 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite

INCULPABLE PERSON

700, Bethesda MD 20814

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No

Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
23

* State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)




@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Archived Sites, By County

(=7 July 02, 2018

Montgomery

BMI #: MD0822 Georgetown Square Shopping Center - : 10400 Old Georgetown Road, Bethesda
Georgetown Square Limited Partnership, 1629 K Street NW, Suite 900, Washington DC RESPONSIBLE PERSON
20006

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
No

Withdrawn from VCP: Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Georgetown%20Square.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0816 Rockville Metro Plaza Il - East Parcel - Part of Rockville Metro Plaza (VCP): 121 Rockville Pike,
Rockville
F.P. Rockville Il Limited Partnership, c/o Foulger Pratt Development Company, 9600 INCULPABLE PERSON
Blackwell Road, Suit, Rockville MD 20850
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Rockville%20Metro%20Plaz
a.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD0825 Rockville Metro Plaza Il - West Parcel - Part of Rockville Metro Plaza (VCP): 121 Rockville Pike,
Rockville
F.P. Rockuville Il Limited Partnership, c/o Foulger Pratt Development Company, 9600 INCULPABLE PERSON
Blackwell Road, Suit, Rockville MD 20850
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Rockville%20Metro%20Plaz
a.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*": No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0873 Ripley South - 1030, 1046, and 1050 Ripley Street: 1150 Ripley Street, Silver Spring
Silver Spring Project, LLC, 4720 Montgomery Lane, Suite 900, Bethesda MD 20814 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Ripley%20South.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility: No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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BMI #: MD0718 WMATA Parcel MB-278 (Washington Metro Area Transit Authority) - Former National Institute of Dry
Cleaning, Inc.: 8021 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring

Cypress Realty Investments, LLC, c/o Union Realty Partners, Inc; 1228 31st Street NW, INCULPABLE PERSON
Washington DC 20007

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/\WMATA%20Property.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1734 Former Kodak Processing Plant Lot 9A (RAP) - Former Kodak Processing Plant Lot 1B, part of
former Kodak Processing PIt (NML): 5 Choke Cherry Road, Rockville
;Ig;ghady Grove Land, LLC, 5301 Wisconsin Avenue, NW, Suite 300, Washington DC INCULPABLE PERSON
;Eg{geven Choke Cherry, LLC, 5301 Wisconsin Avenue, NW, Suite 300, Washington DC INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Lot%209A.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0407 National Bureau of Standards - U.S. Department of Commerce - National Bureau of Standards: 601
Quince Orchard Road, Gaithersburg

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1740 Talbott Center - Edna's Dry Cleaner: 1043 Rockville Pike, Rockville
Talbott Center Associates LLC, 17833 Bowie Mill Road, Rockville MD 20855 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Talbott Center Associates, LLC, 17833 Bowie Mill Road, Rockville MD 20855 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Talbott%20Center.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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BMI #: MDO0727 Rockville Town Square | - : 225 North Washington Street, Rockville
Federal Realty Partners Ltd. Partnership d/b/a Federal Realty Partners L. P., 1626 East RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Jefferson Street, Rockville MD 20852
RD Rockville, LLC, 7910 Woodmont Ave, Suite 350, Bethesda MD 28014 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Rockville%20Town%20Square%20I.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0739 Westwood Shopping Center | - A-4, Plat Book 63, Plat No. 5498: 5350-5460 Westbard Avenue,
Bethesda
CAP Acquisition, LLC, 527 Madison Avenue, 18th Floor, New York NY 10022 INCULPABLE PERSON
Westwood Shopping Center, LLC, 527 Madison Avenue, New York NY 10022 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Equity One (Westwood IIl) LLC, 410 Park Avenue, Suite 1220, New York NY 20816 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Westwood Shopping Cntr |.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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